

Application (WC) No. 20/2019

I solemnly state on that:

My name: Dnyaneshwar Padmakar Anerao

Age: 28 Years, Occ: Pharmacist

R/o. Ranjagaon SP. MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad.

Examination-in-chief by Mr. Katkar, Advocate for applicant.

I have received the copy of summons from this Court. The full name of my medical store is Shri. Ganesh Medical Store. The premises of the Hospital where applicant was admitted after his accident and my medical store is one and the same. The applicant has taken medication from my medical store and paid medical bills. The same are produced before this Court along with list Exh.U-14. The medical bills bear my signature. These are marked as Exh.U-15. The contents of those bills are true and correct.

Cross examination of witness of applicant by opponent

The opponent and his Advocate are absent. Hence no cross.

Re-examination: Nil.

Cross completed.

R.O.A.C.,

Sd/-

(Smt. M.Y.Amrutkar)

Judge,

Labour Court-1, Aurangabad.

Dtd. 11/11/2022.